

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10583/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2004 in WP No.1673/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PANDURANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Sarita

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master