

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10583/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2004 in WP No. 1673/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCHAT NAGPUR)

PANDURANG

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Addl. Solicitor General, appearing for the Union of India is directed to seek instructions and to file a comprehensive affidavit stating whether the policy has been revised after reversion of the petitioner and other pursuant to permission alleged to have given on 7.3.1997. The affidavit shall clearly state whether the policy has been revised and, if so, what benefit has accrued to the petitioner and others like him.

Let the affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Lakshmi)

Court Master

Court Master